
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19A034 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 15 2020 
CONTRACT NO :009547 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2020 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL5948
HWY :SR 005,526
TITLE :I-5 & SR 526 

SIGN STRUCTURE AND VMS 
REPLACEMENTS 
19A034

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/07/2020
10:10

DOT_RGGB01

, NHPP-0054(291)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WOODLAND   WA  986749699

1780 DOWN RIVER DR
NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100520CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE

EVERETT   WA  982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.
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PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 5.63 % 23.23 %

150,000.00 7,990.00 175,000.00 32,990.00142,010.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

L.S. 314.59 % 115.59 %

25,000.00 18,970.00 13,000.00 6,970.006,030.00
3 REMOVING SIGN STRUCTURE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

10.0000
4 REMOVING CONC. BARRIER 

131.0000 L.F. -60.00 % 10.0000 -60.00 %

1,310.00 -1,965.00 1,310.00 -1,965.00
25.0000
3,275.00

GRADING

150.0000
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

80.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 100.0000 -33.33 %

12,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 -4,000.00
150.0000
12,000.00

SURFACING

100.0000
6 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

20.0000 C.Y. -60.00 % 300.0000 20.00 %

2,000.00 -3,000.00 6,000.00 1,000.00
250.0000
5,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

3,000.0000
7 COMMERCIAL HMA 

2.0000 TON 300.00 % 1,000.0000 33.33 %

6,000.00 4,500.00 2,000.00 500.00
750.0000
1,500.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

250.0000
8 ESC LEAD 

14.0000 DAY 150.00 % 7.0000 -93.00 %

3,500.00 2,100.00 98.00 -1,302.00
100.0000
1,400.00

25.0000
9 CHECK DAM 

17.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 40.0000 60.00 %

425.00 0.00 680.00 255.00
25.0000
425.00

120.0000
10 INLET PROTECTION 

6.0000 EACH -20.00 % 200.0000 33.33 %

720.00 -180.00 1,200.00 300.00
150.0000
900.00

5.0000
11 SILT FENCE 

96.0000 L.F. -75.00 % 20.0000 0.00 %

480.00 -1,440.00 1,920.00 0.00
20.0000
1,920.00

9.0000
12 COMPOST SOCK 

328.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 14.0000 -6.67 %

2,952.00 -1,968.00 4,592.00 -328.00
15.0000
4,920.00

13 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
14 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

L.S. 12.92 % 35.50 %

12,500.00 1,430.00 15,000.00 3,930.0011,070.00

TRAFFIC

40.0000
15 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

450.0000 L.F. -46.67 % 44.0000 -41.33 %

18,000.00 -15,750.00 19,800.00 -13,950.00
75.0000

33,750.00

2,500.0000
16 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BARRIER 

15.5000 C.Y. 400.00 % 1,190.0000 138.00 %

38,750.00 31,000.00 18,445.00 10,695.00
500.0000
7,750.00

15.0000
17 ST. REINF. BAR FOR BARRIER 

643.0000 LB. 50.00 % 2.0000 -80.00 %

9,645.00 3,215.00 1,286.00 -5,144.00
10.0000
6,430.00
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TRAFFIC

4,500.0000
18 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

2.0000 EACH -10.00 % 5,470.0000 9.40 %

9,000.00 -1,000.00 10,940.00 940.00
5,000.0000
10,000.00

25,000.0000
19 PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH -28.57 % 29,200.0000 -16.57 %

25,000.00 -10,000.00 29,200.00 -5,800.00
35,000.0000
35,000.00

7,500.0000
20 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

8.0000 EACH -6.25 % 8,000.0000 0.00 %

60,000.00 -4,000.00 64,000.00 0.00
8,000.0000
64,000.00

100.0000
21 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

249.0000 HR  100.00 % 100.0000 100.00 %

24,900.00 12,450.00 24,900.00 12,450.00
50.0000

12,450.00
22 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
23 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. -55.90 % 78.57 %

30,871.00 -39,129.00 125,000.00 55,000.0070,000.00
24 VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN

L.S. 7.50 % 50.00 %

215,000.00 15,000.00 300,000.00 100,000.00200,000.00
25 SIGN BRIDGE NO. 1

L.S. 36.36 % 50.00 %

300,000.00 80,000.00 330,000.00 110,000.00220,000.00
26 SIGN BRIDGE NO. 2

L.S. 11.11 % 33.33 %

400,000.00 40,000.00 480,000.00 120,000.00360,000.00

11.0000
27 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

510.0000 HR  46.67 % 6.0000 -20.00 %

5,610.00 1,785.00 3,060.00 -765.00
7.5000

3,825.00

14.0000
28 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

520.0000 HR  -60.00 % 10.0000 -71.43 %

7,280.00 -10,920.00 5,200.00 -13,000.00
35.0000

18,200.00
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TRAFFIC
29 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -33.33 % -72.46 %

92,000.00 -46,000.00 38,000.00 -100,000.00138,000.00

86.0000
30 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

1720.0000 HR  43.33 % 82.0000 36.67 %

147,920.00 44,720.00 141,040.00 37,840.00
60.0000

103,200.00
31 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 117.17 % -22.48 %

70,036.00 37,786.00 25,000.00 -7,250.0032,250.00

OTHER ITEMS
32 MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE $5000

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00
33 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -50.65 % -35.00 %

9,871.00 -10,129.00 13,000.00 -7,000.0020,000.00
34 FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY POTHOLE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
35 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

300.00 300.00300.00
36 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
37 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
38 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
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OTHER ITEMS
39 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % -33.33 %

1,500.00 0.00 1,000.00 -500.001,500.00

0.0000
40 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

$1,717,573.00 9.95% $1,893,974.00 21.24% $0.00$1,562,108.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,717,573.00 $1,893,974.00BASE TOTAL 9.95% 21.24%$1,562,108.00


